1 AnfI0O

ttlp://ﬁles.usgwarchives.org/de/smsex/court/sussemnbd

Sussex County Delaware Court House Orphan's Docket Index
1737 - 1847 Surnames Beginning with the Letter "M"

Contributed for use in the USGenWeb Project and DEGenWEb

Project Archives by Dianne Richards <richards@ismi.net> June
1998

USGENWEB NOTICE: In keeping with our policy of providing
free information on the Internet, data may be freely used by
non-commercial entities, as long as this message remains on
all copied material. These electronic pages cannot be

reproduced in any format for profit or for other commercial
presentation.

Name Status Action Taken Year Book Page
, Hetty Charity Minor Petition to appoint 1820 Libro 13
Guardian M
 John, Mary Minors Report on anl val of 1820 Libro 19
Ann, Eliza & Hetty their land M
, Manen Minor Petn to choose Guardian 1820 Libro 16
& for anl val M
Maban, Joseph dec'd Right of Admr 1736 90
relinquished on his
Estate by Wm Chelpman
Mackafe, Azariah Minor Bound out to William 1758 138
Parker & wife
Macklin, Eli dec'd Petn for dower in & div 1826 Libro 439
of his land N
Macklin, John dec'd Account of his 1742 139
Administrator
Maducks, Joshua dec'd Account of his 1742 143
Administrators
Magee, FEdward Minor Petition to choose 1832 1libro 397
Guardian P
Magee, Edward Minor Petition to appoint 1819 Libro 537
Guardian L
Magee, Marcus Minor Petition to appoint 1818 Libro 478
Guardian L
Mammon, Hester Minor Bound out to Joseph 1735 86
Russel and wife
Manlove, Bridget dec'd Report & petition for 1792 Libro 177
sale of her land E
Manlove, Emanuel dec'd Account of his Executor 1745 17
Manlove, Jonathan dec'd Petition for sale of his 1792 Libro 184
land E
Manlove, Manuel dec'd Account on his estate 1783 Libro 57
D
Manlove, Robinson, Minors Petn for anl val of 1796 Libro 233
Sarah & David their lands F
Marcey, Henry dec'd Petition for sale of his 1764 95
lands
Marcey, Henry dec'd Account of his 1764 104
Administrator
Marcey, Henry dec'd Report on sale of his 1764 104
lands
Marine, Jacob dec'd Petition for dower in 1831 Libro 214
his land P
Marine, Jacob dec'd Report on dower in his 1831 ILibro 244
land 4

Marine, John & Mary Minors Petition for appointment 1815 Libro 288



6 ofF20

Martonie,

Marvel,
Marvel,

Marvel,
David

Marvel,
David &
Marvel,

Marvel,
Marvel,
Marvel,
Marvel,
Marvel,
Benton
Marvel,
Burton
Marvel,
Burton
Marvel,
Poudy

Marvel,
Poudy

Marvel,
Joseph
Marvel,
& Susan
Marvel,
Marvel,
Marvel,
Marvel,
Marvel,
Marvel,
Marvel,
Marvel,
Dearn &
Marvel,
Marvel,
Marvil,
Mason,

Mason,

Mason,

Jonathan
Benton
Benton
Betsy &
Betsy,
Burton
Burton
Burton
Burton

Burton

David

David &
David &
David &
Dean &
Dean &
Job &
Job, Joseph
John P
John P
Josiah
Josiah
Lemuel
Lemuel
Lupinfster
Nancy,
Prudence
Parker
Robert
Philip
Elias
Elias

James

dec'd
Minor
Minor
Minors
Minors
Minor
Minor
Minor
Minor

dec'd

Minors
Minors
Minors
Minors
Minors
Minors
Minors
Minor
Minor
Minor
Minor
dec'd
dec'd
Minor
Minors
dec'd

dec'd

dec'd
dec'd

dec'd

petition for dower in
his land

Petition to appoint
Guardian

petition for anl val of
his lands

Rept on anl val of their
lands

Petn on anl val of their
lands

Report on anl val of his
lands

Petition to choose
Guardian

Petition for anl val of
his land

Report on anl val of his
land

Petn for counter
security vs his
Executrix

Report of anl val of
their land

Petn for anl val of
their lands

Petition to appeoint new
Guardian etc

Petition to appoint
Guardian

Petition for an val of
their land

Report on anl val of
their land

Petn to choose Guardian
& for anl val

Petn to choose Guardian
& for anl val

Report on anl val of his
land

Petn for anl val on his
lands

Report on anl val of his
lands

Petition for sale of 2/3
of his land

Report on sale of 2/3 of
his land

Petition to choose
Guardian

Report on anl val of
their land

Report on sale of his
land

Account of his Executor
Petition vs John Day
Rept on & petition for
sale of his land
Report on sale of his
land

Petition for dower in &
div of his land

ll:lp://ﬁles.usgwarchives.org/ae/sumw WA

1823
1801
1801
1798
1797
1798
1808
1808
1809

1797

1801
1800
1800
1803
1803
1821
1821
1821
1821
1795
1796
1824
1825
1821
1808
1808
1776
1796
1792
1792

1814

.Libro

N
Libro
H
Libro
H
Libro
G
Libro
F
Libro
G
Libro
K
Libro
K
Libro
K
Libro
F

Libro
H
Libro
G
Libro
G
Libro
H
Libro
H
Libro
M
Libro
M
Libro
M
Libro
M
Libro
F
Libro
F
Libro
N
Libro
N
Libro
M
Libro
K
Libro
K
Libro
A
Libro
F
Libro
E
Libro
E
Libro
L

19

67

72

96

291

96

116

117

186

300

178

277

280

332

332

167

56

58

169

159

223

165

300

58

76

108

405

241

186

187

273

10/17/2010 5:37 PM



