Sussex County Delaware Court House Orphan's Docket Index 1737 - 1847 Surnames Beginning with the Letter "M"

Contributed for use in the USGenWeb Project and DEGenWEb Project Archives by Dianne Richards <ri>chards@ismi.net> June 1998

USGENWEB NOTICE: In keeping with our policy of providing free information on the Internet, data may be freely used by non-commercial entities, as long as this message remains on all copied material. These electronic pages cannot be reproduced in any format for profit or for other commercial presentation.

------

Name	Status	Action Taken	Year	Book	Page
, Hetty Charity	Minor	Petition to appoint Guardian	1820	Libro M	13
, John, Mary Ann, Eliza & Hetty	Minors	Report on anl val of their land	1820	M Libro M	19
, Manen	Minor	Petn to choose Guardian & for anl val	1820	Libro M	16
Maban, Joseph	dec'd	Right of Admr relinquished on his	1736	IM	90
		Estate by Wm Chelpman			
Mackafe, Azariah	Minor	Bound out to William Parker & wife	1758		138
Macklin, Eli	dec'd		1826	Libro	439
Macklin, John	dec'd		1742	N	139
		Administrator	1,12		133
Maducks, Joshua	dec'd	Account of his	1742		143
Magee, Edward	M:	Administrators			
Mayee, Edward	Minor	Petition to choose Guardian	1832	Libro	397
Magee, Edward	Minor	Petition to appoint	1819	P Libro	537
-		Guardian	1013	L	337
Magee, Marcus	Minor	Petition to appoint	1818	Libro	478
		Guardian		L	
Mammon, Hester	Minor	Bound out to Joseph	1735		86
Manlove, Bridget	dec'd	Russel and wife Report & petition for	1700	т 2 1	1 7 7
imilator bridge	acc a	sale of her land	1792	Libro E	177
Manlove, Emanuel	dec'd	Account of his Executor	1745	11	17
Manlove, Jonathan	dec'd	Petition for sale of his	1792	Libro	184
		land		E	
Manlove, Manuel	dec'd	Account on his estate	1783	Libro	57
Manlove, Robinson,	Minors	Petn for anl val of	1796	D Libro	222
Sarah & David	HILIOLD	their lands	1/90	FIDIO	233
Marcey, Henry	dec'd	Petition for sale of his	1764	-	95
		lands			
Marcey, Henry	dec'd	Account of his	1764		104
Marcey, Henry	dec'd	Administrator	1764		104
Harcey, Henry	uec u	Report on sale of his lands	1764		104
Marine, Jacob	dec'd	Petition for dower in	1831	Libro	214
Marino Tagob	-11-3	his land	1005	P	
Marine, Jacob	dec'd	Report on dower in his land	1831	Libro	244
Marine, John & Mary	Minors	Petition for appointment	1815	P Libro	288

		for dower in	1823	Libro	19
Martonie, Jonathan	dec'd	Petition for dower in his land	1801	N Libro	67
Marvel, Benton	Minor	Petition to appoint Guardian Petition for anl val of	1801	H Libro	72
Marvel, Benton	Minor	his lands	1798	H Libro	96
Marvel, Betsy & David		Rept on anl val of their lands	1797	G Libro	291
Marvel, Betsy, David & Burton	Minors	Petn on anl val of their lands	1798	F Libro	96
Marvel, Burton	Minor	Report on anl val of his lands Petition to choose	1808	G Libro	116
Marvel, Burton	Minor	Guardian Petition for anl val of	1808	K Libro	117
Marvel, Burton	Minor	his land	1809	K Libro	186
Marvel, Burton	Minor	land Petn for counter	1797	K Libro	300
Marvel, David	dec'd	security vs his Executrix		F	
Marvel, David &	Minors	Report of anl val of their land	1801	Libro H	179
Benton Marvel, David &	Minors	Petn for anl val of their lands	1800	Libro G	277
Burton Marvel, David & Burton	Minors	Petition to appoint new Guardian etc	1800	Libro G	280
Marvel, Dean & Poudy	Minors	Petition to appoint Guardian	1803	Libro H	332
Marvel, Dean & Poudy	Minors	Petition for an val of their land	1803	Libro H	332
Marvel, Job & Joseph	Minors	Report on anl val of their land	1821	Libro M	167
Marvel, Job, Joseph & Susan	Minors	Petn to choose Guardian & for anl val	1821	M	56
Marvel, John P		Petn to choose Guardian & for anl val	1821	M	58
Marvel, John P	Minor	Report on anl val of his land	1821	Libro M	169
Marvel, Josiah	Minor	Petn for anl val on his lands	1795	Libro F	159
Marvel, Josiah	Minor	Report on anl val of his lands	1796	F	223
Marvel, Lemuel	dec'd	Petition for sale of 2/3 of his land	1824	N	165
Marvel, Lemuel	dec'd	Report on sale of 2/3 of his land	1825	N	300 58
Marvel, Lupinfster	Minor	Petition to choose Guardian	1821 1808	Libro M Libro	76
Marvel, Nancy, Dearn & Prudence		Report on anl val of their land Report on sale of his	1808	K	108
Marvel, Parker	dec'd	land Account of his Executor	1776	K	405
Marvel, Robert  Marvil, Philip	uec u	Petition vs John Day	1776	Α	241
Mason, Elias	dec'd	Rept on & petition for	1792	F	186
Mason, Elias	dec'd	sale of his land Report on sale of his	1792	E	187
Mason, James	dec'd	land Petition for dower in &	1814	E Libro	273
		div of his land		L	